	4575022A	
FORM PTO-1595 ADS/40 10-09		
8/7/02	Patent and Trademark Office	
1 / / / 6	2710/07090	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5268 cuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Masanori Ogawa & Norihiko Kioka	Name: Nagoya Oilchemical Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Chart Address 242 5 Harris	
X Assignment	Street Address: 213-5, Honowari Minamishibata-cho, Tokai-shi	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Aichi Country Japan	
Other		
Execution Date:June 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	l d? □Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Donald S. Dowden</u> Internal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
/11/2002 MKAYPAGH 00000039 10203363	X Enclosed	
FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any insufficiency)	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas - 23rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> ZIP <u>10036</u>	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Donald S. Dowden August 7, 2002		
Donald S. Dowden - Reg. No. 20,701 Signature Date		
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
l .	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 013354 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as an undersigned inventor and assignor,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to_	Nagoya Oilchemical Co., Ltd.
	,
tis successors,	assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all
TRIMINE TON MENANTH	United States patent application executed by me on ACTURING METHOD OF A MULTICOLORED
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;	
Authorize and request the Commission Assignee, the corporation above named, its successor with this assignment, any and all United States Letter in said application;	
Agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I or my executors or administrators will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and	
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have made no assignment, grant, mortgage or license to others of the rights and property herein conveyed, that I have made no other agreement with others affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that I possess the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	
Inventor and AssignorMasanori Ogaw	a June 27, 2002
Signature Masaneri Ogawa	
Inventor and Assignor Norihiko Kiok	a Date June 27, 2002
Signature Norihiko Kioka	·············
Inventor and Assignor	Date
Signature	

RECORDED: 08/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013354 FRAME: 0300